
Explore today at cambridge.org/core

Access 
leading 
journals in 
your subject

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/jf

m
.2

01
9.

41
1 

Pu
bl

is
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2019.411


Cambridge University Press is a leading 
publisher of textbooks, handbooks and 
monographs that span all areas of physics, 
from condensed matter physics, to 
theoretical and mathematical physics.

We also publish a key cluster of journals 
including the Journal of Plasma Physics, 
Journal of Fluid Mechanics, and High Power 
Laser Science and Engineering.

For further details visit:

cambridge.org/core-physics

Physics 
Books and Journals from 
Cambridge University Press

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/jf

m
.2

01
9.

41
1 

Pu
bl

is
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2019.411


ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/jf

m
.2

01
9.

41
1 

Pu
bl

is
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2019.411


ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/jf

m
.2

01
9.

41
1 

Pu
bl

is
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2019.411


ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/jf

m
.2

01
9.

41
1 

Pu
bl

is
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2019.411


S U B S C R I P T I O N S
The Journal of Fluid Mechanics (ISSN 0022-1120) is published semimonthly in 24 volumes
each year by Cambridge University Press, University Printing House, Shaftesbury Road,
Cambridge CB2 8BS, UK/Cambridge University Press, 1 Liberty Plaza, Floor 20, New
York, NY 10006, USA. The subscription price (excluding VAT but including postage)
for volumes 858–881, 2019, is £4680 or $8635 (online and print) and £4200 or $7356
(online only) for institutions; £1296 or $2400 (online and print) and £1260 or $2142 (online
only) for individuals. The print-only price available to institutional subscribers is £4513
(US $7942 in USA, Canada and Mexico). Single volumes cost £216 (US $380 in the USA,
Canada and Mexico) plus postage. Orders, which must be accompanied by payment, should
be sent to any bookseller or subscription agent, or direct to the publisher: Cambridge
University Press, University Printing House, Shaftesbury Road, Cambridge CB2 8BS.
Subscriptions in the USA, Canada and Mexico should be sent to Cambridge University
Press, Journals Fulfillment Department, 1 Liberty Plaza, Floor 20, New York, NY 10006,
USA. EU subscribers (outside the UK) who are not registered for VAT should add VAT
at their country’s rate. VAT registered subscribers should provide their VAT registration
number. Japanese prices for institutions are available from Kinokuniya Company Ltd, PO
Box 55, Chitose, Tokyo 156, Japan. Prices include delivery by air. Copies of the Journal for
subscribers in the USA, Canada and Mexico are sent by air to New York. Periodicals postage
is paid at New York, NY, and at additional mailing offices. POSTMASTER: send address
changes in USA, Canada and Mexico to Journal of Fluid Mechanics, Cambridge University
Press, 1 Liberty Plaza, Floor 20, New York, NY 10006, USA. Claims for missing issues can
only be considered if made immediately upon receipt of the subsequent issue. Copies of back
numbers are available from Cambridge University Press.

C O P Y I N G
The Journal is registered with the Copyright Clearance Center, 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers,
MA 01923. Organizations in the USA which are also registered with CCC may therefore
copy material (beyond the limits permitted by sections 107 and 108 of US copyright law)
subject to payment to CCC of the per-copy fee of $16.00. This consent does not extend to
multiple copying for promotional or commercial purposes. Code 0022-1120/2019/$16.00.

ISI Tear Sheet Service, 3501 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, USA is authorized to
supply single copies of separate articles for private use only.

Organizations authorized by the Copyright Licensing Agency may also copy material
subject to the usual conditions.

For all other use of material from the Journal permission should be sought from Cambridge
or the American Branch of Cambridge University Press.

Information on Journal of Fluid Mechanics is available on cambridge.org/FLM. For further
information on other Press titles access cambridge.org/.

Readers should note that where reference is made to a Web site for additional material
relating to an article published in Journal of Fluid Mechanics this material has not been
refereed and the Editors and Cambridge University Press have no responsibility for its content.

This journal issue has been printed on FSC-certified paper and cover board. FSC is an
independent, non-governmental, not-for-profit organization established to promote the
responsible management of the World’s forests. Please see www.fsc.org for information.

Printed in the UK by Bell & Bain Ltd.

The picture on the cover is based on figure 7(h) of ‘Suspension
TaylorCouette flow: co-existence of stationary and travelling waves,
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